## Maidstone and **MHS** Tunbridge Wells

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3652

NHS Trust

Please reply to:

FOI Administrator Trust Management Service Centre Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone Kent ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

16 November 2016

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to PAS, EPR and patient flow systems.

1) What Patient Information System (PAS) do you use and when does the contract with your present supplier expire?

2) What Electronic Patient Record system (EPR) do you use and when does the contract with your present supplier expire?

3) Do you use an electronic patient flow/bed management system and is so – which system do you use and when does the contract with your present supplier expire?

4) Do you use an electronic system to monitor patient flow through the emergency department? If so, can you please tell me what system you use and when the contract is due to expire?

5) Will you be going out to procurement for any of the above systems within the next 3 years?

6) Please can you contribute the name and contact details of the organisations - a) CIO, b) CCIO and c) IT Director d) Clinical director for ED

1. This information can be found on the Trust website using the following link: <a href="http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/freedom-of-information/">http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/freedom-of-information/</a>

2. This information can be found on the Trust website using the following link: <u>http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/freedom-of-information/</u>

3. Bed management which is part of the PAS application

4. The Trust uses an electronic system to monitor patients flow through our Emergency Department. The system we use is called Symphony and is supplied by EMIS Health. The current support contract is due to expire in September 2017

5. New system purchased and currently be tested

6. This information can be found on the Trust website using the following link: <u>http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/freedom-of-information/</u>